
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2878
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2006
FDI INFLOW IN STATES
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai;Nayak Shri Ananta;Scindia Shri Jyotiraditya Madhavrao

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the States where the Foreign Direct Investment projects are being implemented at present, State-wise;

(b) the year-wise inflow of FDI in each State, sector-wise so far;

(c) whether some States especially Gujarat has less inflow of FDI in the country;

(d) if so, the details and the reasons therefore; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to attract more FDI in these States?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): Statement showing state-wise inflows received during April 2003 to May 2006 is at annex-I.

(b): Statement showing sector-wise inflows received during April 2003 to May 2006 is at annex-II.

(c) & (d) : Gujarat has received Rs. 2463.41 crore FDI during the last three years and ranks sixth among the States/Regions receiving highest FDI inflows.

(e): Government has put in place a liberal and transparent policy on FDI under which FDI up to 100% is permitted, on the automatic route, in most sectors. Under the liberalised economy, investment decisions, including location, are determined by the investors based on techno-economic considerations.

ANNEX-I

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2878 FOR ANSWER
ON 22-8-2006

STATEMENT ON STATE-WISE FINANCIAL YEAR-WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS FROM APRIL 2003 To MAY 2006

        (Amount in crore)
Sl No  Regional States Covered  2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 Total
 Offices     Apr-Mar Apr-Mar Apr-Mar Apr-May
 of RBI     FDI FDI FDI FDI FDI
      in Rs in Rs in Rs in Rs in Rs

1 HYDERABAD  ANDHRA PRADESH  353.49 747.85 1,056.78 336.29 2,494.41
2 GUWAHATI  ASSAM, ARUNACHAL
   PRADESH, MANIPUR,
   MEGHALAYA, MIZORAM,
   NAGALAND, TRIPURA 19.48 13.39 0.00  0.00  32.87
3 PATNA   BIHAR, JHARKHAND 1.13 0.00 0.00  0.00  1.13
4 AHMEDABAD  GUJARAT    917.12 610.53 666.36   269.40 2,463.41
5 BANGALORE  KARNATAKA  926.53 1,131.34 1,818.05 497.87 4,373.78
6 KOCHI   KERALA, LAKSHADWEEP  44.53 33.77 57.90   0.57  136.77
7 BHOPAL   MADHYA PRADESH,
   CHATTISGARH  34.85 69.25 42.55   0.38  147.03
8 MUMBAI   MAHARASHTRA, DADRA
   & NAGAR HAVELI,
   DAMAN & DIU  1,355.31 3,183.13 4,290.17 301.23 9,129.85
9 BHUBANESHWAR ORISSA      0.00 0.00  315.88   0.00   315.88
10 JAIPUR   RAJASTHAN  1.89 4.58  3.32   0.00   9.78
11 CHENNAI  TAMIL NADU,
   PONDICHERRY  603.80 358.47 1,190.10 1,467.96 3,620.33


12 KANPUR  UTTAR PRADESH,
   UTTRANCHAL  0.00 0.03  0.00   0.00   0.03
13 KOLKATA  WEST BENGAL, SIKKIM,
   ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
   ISLANDS     84.50 467.37  407.82   135.78  1,095.47
14 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH, PUNJAB,
   HARYANA, HIMACHAL
   PRADESH    76.71 13.49  378.16   0.00   468.36
15 NEW DELHI  DELHI, PART OF
   UP AND HARYANA   2,123.46 3,717.53 4,564.93 2,064.37 12,470.29
16 PANAJI  GOA          160.59 100.66   33.73    0.67     295.65
17 STATE NOT INDICATED  -  3,360.72  4,201.34 9,758.63 341.30  17,661.98
18 Advance of Inflow  -     1,880.76 2,485.15  0.00     0.00    4,365.90
19 Stock Swapped   -  172.50  0.00    28.37    0.00    200.87
 Grand Total            12,117.36 17,137.87 24,612.74 5,415.81 59,283.78

ANNEX-II

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2878 FOR ANSWER
ON 22-8-2006

STATEMENT ON SECTOR-WISE FINANCIAL YEAR-WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS FROM APRIL 2003 To MAY 2006

(Amount in crore)
Sl No  Sector  2003-04   2004-05  2005-06  2006-07  Total
   Apr-Mar Apr-Mar Apr-Mar Apr-May
     FDI in Rs FDI in Rs FDI in Rs FDI in Rs FDIin Rs

1. METALLURGICAL   146.06    880.95    680.84     160.09  1,867.94
INDUSTRIES

2. FUELS (POWER &  520.94    759.00    415.71     387.84  2,083.49
OIL REFINERY)

3. BOILERS AND STEAM
GENERATING  PLANTS  0.20    2.34     0.00      0.00  2.54

4. PRIME MOVERS OTHER
THAN ELECTRICAL  0.00    0.25    0.00       0.00  0.25

5. ELECTRICALS EQUIPMENT
(INCL S/W & ELEC)  2,449.32   3,280.58  6,499.06   358.36  12,587.33

6. TELECOMMUNICATIONS  531.95    588.41    3,023.46   1,383.83 5,527.65

7. TRANSPORTATION     1,417.13   815.10    982.99     318.09  3,533.31
INDUSTRY

8. INDUSTRIAL    13.93    40.74     187.52     20.11  262.29
MACHINERY

9. MACHINE TOOLS  250.75    50.73     100.25     3.43  405.16

10. AGRICULTURAL   0.11   0.01     415.97     0.00  416.09
MACHINERY

11. EARTH-MOVING  0.05    0.47     231.30     0.00  231.82
MACHINERY


12. MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL
& ENGINEERING  100.07    56.73     226.21     3.37  386.37

13. COMMERCIAL, OFFICE &
HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT  40.96    62.46     111.41     4.50  219.33

14. MEDICAL AND  9.26    24.05     6.72       0.00  40.03
SURGICAL APPLIANCES

15. INDUSTRIAL   4.16    4.95     1.69       0.00  10.80
INSTRUMENTS

16. SCIENTIFIC  0.07    0.14     0.45       0.00  0.66
INSTRUMENTS

17. FERTILIZERS  99.29    61.90     19.31      0.00  180.50

18. CHEMICALS (OTHER
THAN FERTILIZERS)  93.69    908.68    1,979.06   81.93   3,063.36

19. PHOTOGRAPHIC RAW 1.35    27.62     0.00       0.00  28.97
FILM AND PAPER

20. DYE-STUFFS   2.00    5.42     0.00       0.00  7.42

21. DRUGS AND P  501.67    1,342.91  759.70     10.32  2,614.60
HARMACEUTICALS

22. TEXTILES (INCLUD  42.84    196.84    414.67     26.21  680.56
DYED, PRINTED)

23. PAPER AND PULPI NCLUDING
PAPER PRODUCT  31.68    12.41     122.90     1.80  168.80

24. SUGAR   0.25    13.51     13.10      0.00  26.86

25. FERMENTATION  7.82    41.64     28.57      0.00  78.03
INDUSTRIES

26. FOOD PROCESSING  510.85    174.08   182.94     3.75  871.63
INDUSTRIES

27. VEGETABLE OILS  7.79    41.03     54.00      0.74  103.56
AND VANASPATI

28. SOAPS, COSMETICS
AND TOILET  PREPARATIONS 0.00    4.09      388.49    1.74  394.32

29. RUBBER GOODS  29.31    184.18     150.77    0.70  364.96


30. LEATHER, LEATHER
GOODS AND PICKERS  32.18    2.03      4.89      0.34  39.44

31 .GLASS   24.11    38.47      3.54      1.37  67.50

32. CERAMICS   6.78    123.09     25.02     4.40  159.29

33. CEMENT AND GYPSUM  44.04    0.73      1,969.82  1.99  2,016.58
PRODUCTS

34. TIMBER PRODUCTS  0.50    0.31      465.64    0.00  466.45

35. DEFENCE INDUSTRIES  0.00    0.24      0.00      0.00  0.24

36. CONSULTANCY SERVICES 257.13    1,166.83   206.44    13.61  1,644.02

37. SERVICE SECTOR  1,235.27   2,105.53   2,565.04  1,089.25 6,995.11

38. HOTEL & TOURISM  226.80    168.85     315.59    22.33  733.58

39. TRADING   104.66    65.72      123.43    108.95  402.77

40. MISCELLANEOUS    1,319.11   1,399.71   1,907.83  1,406.75 6,033.39
INDUSTRIES

41. Advance of Inflow 1,880.76   2,485.15   0.00      0.00  4,365.90

42. Stock Swapped   172.50    0.00      28.37     0.00  200.87

   Grand Total   12,117.36  17,137.87  24,612.74  5,415.81 59,283.78
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